KIMBERLY CLARK CREDIT UNION



KCCU Scholarship Program Announcement



Kimberly Clark Credit Union, headquartered in Memphis, TN, has served the financial needs of Kimberly Clark Corporation employees and family members since 1947. In addition to the financial services we provide, a major purpose of the credit union is to educate our members about financial matters and the wise use of credit. Our goal is to improve the economic well-being of our members. our community, and our country.

Our support for education also includes aiding the aspirations of young adults. To demonstrate our commitment. Kimberly Clark Credit Union is proud to sponsor a scholarship program for graduating high school seniors. Twenty scholarships of \$1,000 each may be awarded to assist students studying for a two-year or four-year undergraduate degree. The scholarships are one-time awards.

WHO IS ELIGIBLE:

- 1. Student must be a child, grandchild or great-grandchild of a Kimberly Clark Credit Union member with an active account for at least one year.
- 2. Student must have a high school grade average of B or better, or a grade point average of 3.0 or above on a 4.0 scale.
- 3. Student must be accepted as a full-time student (12 units) to attend an accredited college, university or technical college for enrollment in the summer or fall semester of 2024.

HOW AND WHEN TO APPLY:

- 1. Submit a completed scholarship application that is available at www.kimberlyclarkcu.org or by calling Kimberly Clark Credit Union at 901-521-4646 or 1-800-462-2777.
- 2. Submit a copy of your school transcript to confirm your cumulative grade of at least a B or 3.0.
- 3. Submit two, brief letters of reference. These may be from your high school teacher or guidance counselor, community leader or church leader.
- 4. Submit a typed essay (300 words or less) on the topic, "What I've Learned About Managing Money". (The essay is very important! All applicants will be honor students, but the essay will give you the opportunity to stand out from the rest. Don't copy material from the Internet. Write from your heart. Let your essay show your good writing skills, individuality, and personality.)
- 5. Include a recent photo of yourself along with your application.
- 6. Deadline for returning scholarship application is March 31, 2024.

SELECTION PROCESS:

- 1. Scholarships will be awarded on a nondiscriminatory basis.
- 2. Recipients will be selected based on an evaluation of the applications, essays and letters of reference.
- 3. Recipients must submit evidence of enrollment before payment will be made to the college.

Submit application to:

Kimberly Clark Credit Union Attn: Scholarship Committee 1520 N Second Street Memphis, TN 38107

KIMBERLY CLARK CREDIT UNION

Scholarship Application

Complete all requested information. An incomplete application packet will be disqualified.	
Student information	
Full name	Last 4 digits of Social Sec. #
Street address	"
City, state, zip	Cell phone ()
Day phone ()	Night phone ()
Email address	Date of birth
Please check ONE : My parent is KCCU	member My grandparent is a KCCU member
Name of KCCU parent or grandparent	
School information	
High school attended	
Street address	City, State, Zip
Your GPA	High School Counselor
College you plan to attend	<u> </u>
Complete address of college	
Date you plan to enroll	Field of study
	anizations & outside activities
List any school or community organizations/activities you have been involved in, as well as any honors or	
recognition you have received. (Use additional pages if needed.)	
	,
C	areer plans
List your career plans and tell us briefly why you chose this path/career.	
What else would	you like us to consider?
	ue and complete. If selected to receive a scholarship,
I agree that KCCU may publish in their new	sletter my name, photo, and other non-private information.
Signature of student/applicant Date	Signature of parent/guardian Date
Scholarship application, photo, essay, and letters of reference must be received by March 31, 2024. Mail to:	
Kimberly Clark Credit Union, Attn: Scholarship Committee, 1520 N Second St., Memphis, TN 38107	